
His Highness The PRESIDENT 
Of United Arab Emirates 
Endurance Cup 2018

TM               CEI*** 160 km Endurance Ride on Saturday 10 th February 2018 
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi, UAE.

Thank you Abu Dhabi!
 شكرااً أأبوظظبي
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H.H. Sheikh Mansoor  
Bin Zayed Al Nahyan
Deputy Prime Minister
Minister of Presidential Affairs Chairman 
of the Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club

H.H. Sheikh Khalifa  
Bin Zayed Al Nahyan
President of the United Arab Emirates

H.H. Sheikh Mohammed  
Bin Zayed Al Nahyan
Crown Prince of Abu Dhabi
Deputy Supreme Commander of the 
UAE Armed Forces

H.H. Sheikh Hazza  
Bin Zayed Al Nahyan
National Security Advisor
Vice President of the Abu Dhabi 
Executive Council
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Green Sheikh, Sheikh Zahed Bin Sultan Al Nahyan, 
environmental hero, green hero “the man who turned the desert green”.
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HH Sheikh  Mansoor  Bin  Zayed  Al 
Nahyan  Global  Arabian  Horse  Flat  
Racing Festival  marks  its 10th 
year anniversary and  the UAE  also  
celebrates 100 years  since  the 
birth of  the  late Sheikh  Zayed  Bin  
Sultan  Al  Nahyan, the  founder of the 
UAE   and  a  passionate  promoter of 
Purebred  Arabian  horses.
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On behalf of the organizing committee, it gives me great 

pleasure to welcome the Judges, Officials, Sponsors 

and Guests, and all the Competitors! It is my privilege to 

serve as the event director of this important race. I have 

confidence that you will enjoy a fair competition in an 

enthusiastic atmosphere here at the Emirates International 

Endurance Village in Al Whathba, Abu Dhabi.

Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi
Director General
Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club
Director of the Organizing committee

Thank you Abu Dhabi!

PierreArnould (BEL) 
Sophie Delavaud (FRA)  
Nicolas Wahlen (FRA)

Nabila Twal (UAE) - Lara  Savaya (Executive Director  HH Shk Mansoor Bin 
Zayed Al Nahyan Global Arabian Horse Flat Racing Festival. Chairperson of the IFHRA)
Nadim Lahad - Saada Saab  Antipas (UAE) Press Coordinator

Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi (Director General Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club Director 
of the Organizing Committee) and some int. riders



98
Nadine Frampton (AUS) Media Derek Thompson (GBR) PresenterMarie Ange Bourdette (FRA)

For racing and Endurance Arabian Horse

Mohammed Abdulla  (UAE)

Pat Buck ley (GBR) Essam Sayed (IND) Journalist

Operator

Al Hadrami (UAE) Photographer 

Adeeb Al Hamadi  (UAE)

Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi 
Director General Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club 
Director of the Organizing Committee

Israa Shabama (UAE) YAS TV  journalist interviewing
Miss Lara Sawaya (Executive Director HH Shk Mansoor Bin Zayed Al 
Nahyan Global Arabian Horse Flat Racing Festival. Chairperson of the IFHRA)

Riccardo Giachino (ITA) Pres. Sardinia Endurance Festival 
Emanuele Burioni (ITA) Burioni Manufactoring 
Aldo Capovilla (ITA)

Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi Director General Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club Director of the Organizing 
Committee and some internationals riders
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Nabila Twal Nadim Lahad Miss Lara Sawaya 
Executive Director  HH Shk Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Global Arabian 
Horse Flat Racing Festival. Chairperson of the IFHRA

Ahmad Alqubaisi Yaqoob Al Saadi                            

Edward HamodKyle Gilliam

Pat BuckleyNirvana Travels 
Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi 
Director General Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club 
Director of the Organizing Committee

Mubarak Al Nuaimi Abdul Rahman Al Rumaithi

Press Conference at Eastern Mangroves



Thank you Abu Dhabi!

13

Wellcome to  
H.H.Sheikh Mansoor Festival for 
the UAE President Cup at:

SHEIKH ZAYED 
HERITAGE VILLAGE 
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Noelle Derre’ (FRA) Media 
George  Thévenot  (FRA) Media 

Roula Hassan (UAE) Vet.
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Miss Lara Sawaya 
Executive Director  HH Shk Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Global Arabian Horse 
Flat Racing Festival. Chairperson of the IFHRA

Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi 
Director General Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club, Director of the Organizing Committee

Derek Thompson (GBR) Presenter 
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Baraa Bnaian Alì Tweissi (JOR) / Muhammad Shaams Al-Azhar / Said Al Bulushi Mustapha 
Mafoudi (KSA) / Abdul HakeemIsmael (UAE) / Lara Sawaya (UAE) Executive Director 
HH Shk Mansoor Bin Zayed AL Nahyan Global Arabian Horse Flat Racing Festival 
Chairperson of the (IFHRA). Chairperson of Ladies And Apprentice Racing and jockeys 
Committese in the (IFAHR) / Manuel Bandeira De Mello (POR) FEI Endurance Director /

 Horst Mueller (GER) / Ibrahim Al Hammadi (UAE) / Mahmoud Al Zyoud /  
Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi (UAE) Director General Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club Director 
of the Organizing Committe / Jean Pierre Allegret (FRA) / Abdullah Al Shargi (OMN) 
/ Mustah Al Harrasi (OMN) / Ahmed Abdul Aziz  (IND) / Pramila D’ Souza (UAE) / 
Shama Baiju (UAE) / M.D.Sunni (UAE) / Saad AL Hatali (IRQ) / Amjid (IRQ)

Officials



Officials
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Miss Lara Sawaya 
Executive Director  HH Shk Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Global Arabian 
Horse Flat Racing Festival. Chairperson of the IFHRA

Said Al Bulushi, Abdul Hakeem Ismael (UAE)
Ibrahim Al Hammadi, Mustah Al Harrasi (OMA)
Mahmoud Al Zyoud 

Alexandra Bihari (HUN)
Silvye Feriani (ITA)
Alessandra Durazzano (ITA

Alessandra Durazzano (IT)    AHorst Mueller (GER)

Ali Tweissi (JOR)
Rui Pedro Amante (POR)
Manuel Bandeira De Mello -  (POR) FEI Endurance Director
Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi

Brigitte Pinto (FRA) Morhaf Al Assaf (UAE)
Photographer 

06:00 a.m.
Officials at the start

06:00 a.m.
Officials at the start

06:00 a.m.
before the start
Horst Mueller (GER)
Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi 

Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi 
Director General Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club 
Director of the Organizing Committee 

Nicolas Wahlen (FRA)
Mustapha Mafoudi (KSA)

Shaams AL-AZHAR (UAE)
M.D.Sunni (UAE)

Abdul Hakeem Ismael (UAE)
Mohd Alì Al HADRAMI (UAE)
Khaled Ahmed Hassan (BRN)

Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi 
Director General Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club, 
Director of the Organizing Committee

Maurizio Stecco (ITA) Ind. Gov. Advisor
Manuel Bandeira De Mello (POR)  
FEI Endurance Director

Officials



Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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H.H. The President Of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup
Participating  Nations



			 Rider                  	 Horse	 Nation

6	 Mohd Alì Al Shafar	 Turbolence	 UAE
8	 Rashid Mohd Alì Al Abbar                	 Beha De Piboul	 UAE
9	 Yousef Ahmed Al Bloushi	 Mairicia Swiper	 UAE
10	 Fauiz Jamil Al Turkumani	 Mariano Te	 KSA
11	 Shahid Yakub Alì Khan	 Hls Dimitrio	 IND
12	 Hanumana Ram Punja Ram	 H C E Magpablo	 IND
13	 Mansour Saeed Mohd Al Faresi	 Rakib Nikita	 UAE
14	 Saeed Sultan Shames Al Maari 	 Preume De Paute	 UAE
15	 Hamad Obaid Rashed Al Kaabi	 Siam Du Barthas	 UAE
16	 Shaikh Hamed Dalmook Juma Al Maktoum	 Bullio Solute	 UAE
17	 Sh Rashid Dalmook Juma Al Maktoum	 Sarouq	 UAE
18	 Mohd Saeed Mohd Al Faresi 	 Chanses	 UAE
19	 Hazza Abdulla Khamis Alì Saeed 	 Dubai Tower	 UAE
20	 Mohd Alì Ateeq Al Qemzi	 Kerrianvale Showcase 	 UAE
21	 Khalifa Mohammed Saeed Salem Alkhyeli	 Sc Copernico 	 UAE
23	 Sofia Cristina Sanz 	 Hc Mustafa	 ARG
24	 Federica Rossi Marongi 	 Flor Del Caribe 	 ARG 
25	 Abdulla Mohd Hasan AL Hammadi 	 Tierra	 UAE
26	 Madan Singh Hulcam Singh	 Sapucay	 IND
27	 Noura Abdulla Ahmed Mahmoud	 Lyons Come On 	 EGY
28	 Mohamed Hamad Ssuhail Al Ketbi 	 Perdeberg Rasta 	 UAE
29	 Milena Mendez	 Met Sarraf	 AEG
30	 Rashed Ahmed AL Bloushi 	 Tidikelt Des Loges 	 UAE
31	 Saeed Mohd Khalifa Al Mehairi 	 Shaddad	 UAE
32	 Asma Khalid Ibrahim Al Kassim 	 Psv Platinum 	 UAE
33	 Fatma Jassem Saeed Al Marri 	 Hyforce Le Flare	 UAE
34	 Hend Ismail Mohd Al Mulla	 Trezen Des Oliviers	 UAE
35	 Mohd Juma Mohd Alì Al Muhairi 	 Bassika	 UAE
36	 Mansoor Khamis Mohammad Khamis Al Shedi	 Shardell Nazik	 UAE
37	 Ahmed Salem Alì Sultan Al Subosi 	 Ukirfolie 	 UAE
38	 Asma Mohd Ahmad Janahi 	 Izra Schneider 	 UAE
39	 Maryam Mohd Mothanna	 Skai Al Bataal 	 IRI
40	 Tess Elizabeth Cornelia De Wijs	 Aussi Du Cambou 	 NED
41	 Alì Mubarak Salem Mohd Bin Allooba	 Vipera Di Rifiglioli 	 UAE
42	 Zacaria Idris Hilo 	 Voraihal De Soult	 SUD
43	 Abdulrahman Ibrahim Almarzooqi	 Lami Nak 	 UAE
44	 Abdul Aziz Salah Abdulla Ameen 	 Achir Du Sauveterre	 UAE
45	 Essa Ismail Othman Khalifa 	 Quadidja Du Barthas 	 UAE
46	 Khalid Jumaa Salem Al Khatri 	 Lys Du Cammas 	 UAE
48	 Omar Ibrahim Al Marzooqi	 Azazel El Radjah	 UAE
49	 Ahmad Saleh Mohamed Alì Al Shehhi 	 Temis	 UAE
50	 Abdulla Rashid Mohd Saceed Al Naqbi	 Thiyya Du nortier 	 UAE
51	 Mohamed Obaid Mohamed Al Zeyoudi	 Jg Bold King	 UAE
52	 Hari Ram Phool Chand	 Jozami Magnum 	 IND
53	 Pedro Pablo Gomez Martinez	 Bicho Bayo	 CHI
54	 Theyab Saif Khamis Al Dhaheri	 A P Charla	 UAE
55	 Said Alì Ahmed Mohammed Al Balushi 	 Syferpan Cherie	 OMA
56	 Alreem Omar Abdul Jalil Al Mutawa	 Basim De Piboul	 UAE
57	 Salem Hamad Saeed Malhoof Al Kitbi	 Al Theeb	 UAE
58	 Yusuf Alì Bhanwru Khan 	 Eo Ciduka 	 IND
59	 Saad Idris Ahmed Defaa	 Ruby 	 SUD
60	 Laxi Anna Marie Vollman 	 Gihou Ridge Jarrahdale 	 CAN
61	 Aslam Khan Bhamwaru Khan 	 Mattingley Porche 	 IND
62	 Ahmed Al Runwaished 	 Sikver De Karedi 	 KUW
63	 Liberty Hayley Merceer 	 Klara	 AUS
64	 Eissa Mohd Humaid AL Qubaisi 	 Bandar Alarm	 UAE
65	 Maitha Mohamed Humaid Mohamed AL Qubaisi  Om Shagara 	 UAE
66	 Mario Hoffman	 Amy Ft	 SVK
67	 Salem Hassan Bin Alì 	 Sm Lobo Con Boss	 UAE
68	 Atiq Hassan Bin Alì 	 Ifo Dany Boy 	 UAE
69	 Hassan Bin Alì 	 As Dhavio 	 UAE
70	 Mohd Saddam Alam Ataur Rahman 	 Mansoor 	 IND
71	 Salì Ahmed Mohammed Alì Almazrouei 	 Razorback Mechano 	 UAE
72	 Rashed Theyab Ghanim Al Mazrooei 	 Nimer	 UAE
73	 Omar Khalid Bakheet Ahmad Alfalasi 	 Valdingue Du Cerou 	 UAE
74	 Ahmed Alì Hassan Al  Marzooqi	 Hazeldean Basil 	 UAE
75	 Alì Mohd Mubarak Al Abbar 	 Ulfik De Meis	 UAE

H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP – 2018
FEI CEI *** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 10th February 2018
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi – UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

START LIST - Riders Started on Sat. 10/Feb/2018 

76	 Veribuca Simula 	 Varek De Flauzins 	 ITA
77	 Humaid Matar Rashed Ak Mazrooei	 Jm Cinnamon 	 UAE
78	 Ghaith Abdui Wahid Khamis Saqer	 Shadeedah	 UAE
79	 Saeed Ahnad Rashed Abdulla Al Shamsi 	 21 Nik	 UAE
80	 Maha Khalid 	 Langasem Kwarter Bloom	mar
81	 Rashed Salem Mohd Al Faresi	 Ho Lr Fasciney	 UAE
82	 Ganpat Singh Pabudan Singh 	 Em Tata 	 IND
83	 Bhawani Singh Indar Singh	 Maver Hammer	 IND
84	 Samad Ullah Saif Ullah	 Kyalami Pakinyana	 PAK
85	 Abdulla Yousef Hasan Mohammed Al Hammadi	 Habib	 UAE
86	 Vishal Singh Shojraj Singh	 Azur Du Comte	 IND
87	 Ines Pintenat 	 Venus Des Buis 	 FRA
88	 Khaked Abduykka Ahmed Al Harmoudi 	 Super Sang 	 UAE
89	 Mohammed Saif Salem Al  Farsi 	 Wma Desert Sand 	 UAE
90	 Muhammad Yar Sardara	 En Passant	 PAK
91	 Narayan Singh Hari Singh 	 Tao Du Cavailon	 IND
92	 Mia Maria Schauman	 Arkab Talafat	 FIN
93	 Khangar Singh Hamir Singh 	 Andariega 	 IND
94	 Chandar  Singh Guman Singh	 Andariega 	 IND
95	 Hassan Jumaa Hassan Al Hamadi 	 El Flechita	 COM
96	 Faris Alì Musaed Al Mansoori	 Volcane De By 	 UAE
97	 Alexandra Bihari 	 Finita 	 HUN
98	 Megh Singh Anand Singh	 Malgatta De Barba	 IND
99	 Rashid Mohd Ibrahim Al Baloushi 	 Idaho Wildfire	 UAE
100	 Mansour Ibrahim Alì AL Sahman	 Ma Edwin 	 UAE
101	 Rebecca Jane Pinder	 Halcon	 AUS
102	 Ana  Laura Nacach	 Er Magper	 ARG
103	 Domingo Andres Cordoba	 Mora Felina	 ARG
104	 Aslam Khan Asgar Khan 	 Lr Cicatriz	 IND
105	 Ingrid Margaret Ambrosiussen 	 Zefiro Di Pegaso 	 NZL
106	 Mohasin Khan Hasan Alì Khan	 Ro Patacon 	 IND
107	 Khallid Mohd Abdel Karim Al Mazam 	 Dahour 	 UAE
108	 Khadeejah Imani Sani 	 Quilion Du Bourg 	 USA
109	 Alì Yousef Hussain Al Hammadi	 Zenith Des Pins	 COM
110	 Leo Lilan Favrei	 Vaumartin	 FRA
111	 Mohd Khalid Mohd Bin Hafiz	 Avanti De Sommant	 UAE
112	 Martina Spelanzon 	 Touki Dee Matilda 	 ARG
113	 Shannon Hill 	 Awarran P. S. Shayde	 AUS
114	 Maria Pereira 	 Hlc Kalifa Su	 URU
115	 Abdulla Yousef Sulaiman Al Ameri	 Tho Ddareen 	 UAE
116	 Michela Supekova	 Daighar	 SVK
117	 Ana Cecilia Garcia Pereira	 Awarran P. Star Shadow	 URU
118	 Ahmed Alì Mohammed Allay Al Naqbi	 Tbo Sotifa	 UAE
119	 Ateeq Butti Al Qubaisi	 Lr Vencedor 	 UAE
121	 Hazza Mohammed Abdulla Almemari	 Nonda Tourettes	 UAE
122	 Mubarak Awad Al Katheeri 	 Eo Cala	 UAE
123	 Anan Aref Own Khamis Al Katheeri	 Senaukh  Ba	 UAE
124	 Alejo Federico Rossi Albertini 	 Hm Fatk Ada 	 ARG
125	 Jabar Singh Chatur Singh	 Amardez	 IND
126	 Ana Lia Mendez	 Malambo	 ARG
127	 Mohamed Salch Al Attas	 Roxlaark Del Timote	 UAE
128	 Zayed Saeed Ahmed Al Houqani	 Koela De La Dour	 UAE
129	 layla Mohd Obaid Al Marzooqi	 AP Birmano	 UAE
130	 Abdul Rahman Saeed Saleh Al Ghailani 	 APLampalagua	 UAE
131	 Rashed Hamoud Humaid Al Junaibi	 8 Minute	 UAE
132	 Rayan Ahmobty	 B Sting 	 KSA
133	 Mohamed Abdulhameed Alhashemi 	 Dubai 113	 BRN
134	 Obaid Saeed Obaid Al Hajeri 	 Rum Rebellion 	 UAE
135	 Angela Jonkman	 Shammar	 NED
136	 Hamad Saeed Ghumran Bugarrah Alhemetri	 Ftb Silvern Star	 UAE
137	 Abdul Aziz Al Redha	 Sobek De Riolat	 UAE
138	 Mushrif Suood Mushrif 	 Sannlesguns Special E.	 IRQ
139	 Laura Sapic 	 Beachcomber Spiderman 	CRO
140	 Tea Blondic	 Thorr D Aluze	 CRO
141	 Ikramudhenn Shokat Alì	 Sb Set	 IND
142	 Mohd Obaid Rashed Al Kaabi 	 Vandy Des Claux	 UAE
143	 Bheru Singh Onkar Singh 	 Assab De By	 IND

Start 
Nbr

Start 
Nbr

Start 
Nbr

Start 
Nbr

145	 Nesreen Khasro Alì Khaled 	 Lormar Ding 	 COM
146	 Amed Alì Saif AL Nassiri 	 Corvette	 UAE
147	 Shathra Ahmed Murad AL Hajjaj	 J Star	 UAE
148	 Hamad Suhail Buti Al Ketbi	 Aladin De Gam	 UAE
149	 Trenza Kopecka	 Idaho Dunlop	 CZE
150	 Margot Chazel	 Griff	 FRA
151	 Hardy Elisabeth 	 Protocol De Lagon	 BEL
152	 Giulia Vigevani 	 Radjah Al Tahouma	 ITA
153	 Mohamed Hasan Ahmed Al Hammadi 	 Ultime Des Sables 	 UAE
154	 Alice Misino 	 Ro Armenia 	 ITA
155	 Sh Abdullah Bin Faisal Al Qasimi 	 Eus Royal Viper	 UAE
157	 Ahmad Hassan Abdollahi 	 Otel Lo Povorillo 	 IRI
158	 Mohamad Ahmad Alì Al Hamadi 	 Derrom Salebre 	 COM
159	 Nuria Serrabasa Fabre	 Shangai De Paute 	 ESP
160	 Yaqooh Yousuf Mohd Alajmi 	 Touki Dee Boo Ada 	 UAE 
161	 Abdallah Mansour Moubarak Al Hamadi	 Palhavi Des Pins 	 COM
162	 Abdul Hameed Mohammed Musaed Al Abi 	 Ludik Des Blayes 	 YEM
163	 Amer Alì Ameer Omar Hamadali AL Hadrami	 Tisaid Djinkor 	 UAE
164	 Khalfan Salman Hassan AL Sabri 	 Beau Ford 	 UAE
165	 Hassan Salman Hassan Mohammad Al Sabri 	 Gevonden Bakardi 	 UAE
166	 Mansoor Salman Hassan Al Sabri	 Un Art	 UAE
167	 Khan Mohammed Bashir Khan 	 Ashva Bud But 	 IND
168	 Mohsin Khan Gous Mohammed Khan 	 Winca	 IND
169	 Narayan Singh Ugham Singh	 Therem DU bOUEIX	 IND
170	 Saif Ibrahim Rashed Al Jarwan	 Highland View Bundy	 UAE
171	 Rashed Seghaiyer Kannun Yaradeh Al Ketbi	 Sharidan Park Shamir	 UAE
172	 Waleed Zia Butt Zia Ul Din 	 Ratswolf Raheem 	 PAK
173	 Majid Omar Bin Blat 	 Langasem Bartok 	 UAE
174	 Gopal Singh Malam Singh 	 Orlean 	 IND
175	 Marijke Visser Valerie 	 AL Thahab	 NED
176	 Mohd Asad Raza 	 Isteddada Saura 	 IND
177	 Mohd Suleiman Rashid Al Marboui 	 Kanna Kaeleb	 UAE
178	 Poonam Singh Tan Singh	 Azahm 	 IND
179	 Naveed Akhter Abdul Rasheed 	 Phoenix	 PAK 
180	 Filipe Fialho 	 El Violino 	 POR
181	 Ahmed Yousef Al Bloushi	 Manku Crusader	 UAE
182	 Ibrahim Ismail Mohamed Al Hosani 	 Burren Dah Foxing 	 UAE
183	 Luciana Simoncelli 	 Genuina	 ARG
184	 Mohammed Saeed Al Blooshi 	 Wateriea Lynx 	 UAE
185	 Ahmed Ali Saeed Alì Al Subousi 	 Glendim Warlock	 UAE
186	 Lobna Alì Ahmed AL Jaro 	 Tacuabe Lp	 UAE
187	 Catalina Bastons 	 Fiona Endurance 	 ARG
188	 Mohammad A. Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri	 Lc Menta 	 UAE
189	 Mohd Matar Rashed Al Mazrooei 	 Sweetpea 	 UAE
190	 Munthar Ahmed Al Baloushi 	 Alhambra Latiffe	 UAE
191	 Mohd Mir Zafar Hussain 	 Voltige De Norvavre	 IND
192	 Dhari Motlaq Humoud Al Mutairi 	 Ksar Al Payral	 KUW
193	 Nouman Ishaq Hafizuddine Shaikh 	 Tabu Dhabi Only	 IND
194	 Thani Mohd Ahmad Al Marri 	 Chams De Tensonnives	 UAE
195	 Mohamed Hilal Al Khatri 	 Heuham Woodwind 	 BRN
196	 Alì Abdulla Mohamed Al Subaie	 Kayrouau El Fayad	 BRN
197	 Hood Ebrahim Alì Husain Bucheeri 	 As Flor Del Pago 	 BRN
198	 Sh. Mohamed Bin Mubarak Al Khalifa	 Afnan	 BRN
199	 Jaafar Merza Abdulnabi Hassan 	 Safien	 BRN
200	 Sh. Ebrahim Bin Mohamed Al Khalifa	 Talent De Jansavis	 BRN
201	 Khaled Ebrahim Khalil Khairi	 Al Jarih	 BRN
202	 Lise Merlin 	 Avanha Cabirat	 FRA
203	 Emma Frances	 Rafik De Galahad 	 FRA
204	 Caline Payen 	 Zick De Bozouls	 FRA
205	 Alexis Terral 	 Sky Kid	 FRA
206	 Joao Vitor Luis Araùjo	 Tra Kaya 	 BRA
207	 Soheib Kerfassi 	 Akbar De Flauzins	 ALG
208	 Ijjou Mohamed	 LL Obama	 NED
209	 Silvia Yebra Supekova	 Kabora Bint Vanita	 ESP
210	 Lucia Jun. Supekova 	 Tq Cenkara	 SVK
211	 Imke Lamsma	 Sjabeka	 NED
212	 Costanza Laliscia 	 Quasarquarto 	 ITA

213	 Nanke Kramer	 Priam Des Roches	 NED
214	 Nathalie Aas Hoviland 	 Hvalstads Vilje	 NOR
216	 Nea Mickelsson 	 Bakita	 FIN
217	 Allì Mohammed Al Rumaithi	 Shamberlain	 UAE
218	 Miguel Maria Lopes Brasao	 Tor Lor	 POR
219	 Joao Pedro Carfpinteiro	 Diva Da Oliveirinha	 POR
220	 Joana Martins 	 Django Dos Chaparros	 POR
221	 Alex Ventura Beneto 	 Tambor Cid	 ESP
222	 Bruna Pujols Aumatelì 	 Al Farell	 ESP
223	 Raquel Costa Codina	 Kalima Casanova 	 ESP
224	 Guillem Orriols Teixidor	 Egipte Cost	 ESP
225	 Giorgia Cassinelli 	 Wrzzos	 ITA
226	 Luis Miguel Barradas	 Estrela	 POR
227	 Letizia Milani	 Parisi Mezzusu	 ITA
228	 Maite Pradera Ledo 	 Iv Style	 ESP
229	 Merilin Kalbre	 Gunpowder Boy	 EST
230	 Keiu Oras	 Mustafo Malabah	 EST
231	 Sofie Dahi Larsen 	 Al Samah	 NOR
232	 Leticia Szosz	 Koheilan Szilaj	 HUN
233	 Lili Anna Pék	 Zarib P	 HUN
234	 Martyna Kaminska 	 Zbrucz	 POL
235	 Maria Landau 	 Orsini 	 POL
236	 Natalia Palczak	 Dzinnis	 POL
237	 Alice Fabre 	 Avalista Du Bezu 	 FRA
238	 Laura Fernandez Pina	 Touchkal De Luc	 ESP
239	 Polina Cherkasova 	 Prezioso De Matta E P. 	 RUS
240	 Cesar Donnais 	 Thalismane 	 FRA
241	 Nadezhda Mikhaylova	 Quito El Indalo 	 RUS
242	 Laura Lenges 	 Djella De Rendpeine E.	 BEL
243	 Karin Boulanger	 Tawfiq Du Courtisot	 BEL
244	 Butti Ghemran Al Qubaisi 	 Joy Mission Impossible 	 UAE
245	 Hamad Salman Hassan Mohammad Al Sabri 	 Sira	 UAE
247	 Penny Toft	 Dream Dancer Te	 AUS
251	 Abdulla Ghanim Al Marri 	 Faraan 	 UAE
252	 Ghanim Said Salim Alì Owaisi 	 Tim Ami	 UAE
253	 Saeed Ahmad Jaber Al Harbi 	 Tahar Du Barthas	 UAE
254	 Pragash Allimuthu 	 Voyou Du Valaure	 SRI
255	 Bhag Singh Kushal Singh	 Salam De Jalima	 IND
256	 Khet Singh Shetan Singh 	 Quotien Persky	 IND
257	 Jahan Periyasamy	 Sacha El Kaudhaar	 SRI
258	 Badr Abdulla Al Mutawa 	 Rosevale Park P. Sarin 	 UAE
259	 Mubarak Obaid Al Khaili 	 Vulcano	 UAE
260	 Rashed Saleh Alicatheir	 Riccadea 	 KSA
261	 Mohammad Nazar Mazahir Alam Imam 	 Ma Athm	 IND
262	 Narpat Singh Gulah Singh	 Hm Don Juan 	 IND
263	 Rawal Singh Chutar Singh 	 Sharif Bin Sharan 	 IND
264	 Facundo Leites 	 Ifo Calandria 	 URU
265	 Hebah Alyaeesh	 Lce Corleone	 KUW
266	 Dune Bastille 	 Lc Onix 	 BEL
267	 Asghar Alì Muhammad Faiz 	 Edenfels Naadam	 PAK
268	 Taimur Shah Mehir Shad Khan 	 Excel Park Phoenix	 PAK
269	 Marta Cecilia Sebben Perez	 Lobita	 URU
270	 Harriet Constance Gardner Brown 	 Dunbraeton Omar 	 GBR
271	 Mohd Ahmed Hassan Al Abbar 	 FA Bronz	 UAE 
272	 Jabar Singh Chatur Singh	 Almee Flf	 IND
273	 Ummed Singh Bhiv Singh	 Cameo Goldfinger 	 IND
274	 Fahad Alì Hassan Mohd	 Cl Dejavu	 UAE
275	 Maria Julia Sciaroni 	 Lindall Kalypso	 ARG
276	 Humaid Mohd Abdulla Jassim Al Balooshi	 Karshna Alaric	 UAE
277	 Baydaa Munceb Shaldr	 Walhalla	 IRQ
278	 Irfan Alì Nawab Alì 	 Shaprisure Zafirah 	 IND
279	 Camila Rodriguez 	 Angoon De Luriecq	 ARG
280	 Camila Bilbao 	 La Cuyana 	 ARG
281	 Mohan Singh Nakhat Singh	 Arkab Zeus 	 IND
282	 Laxman Singh Bhairu Singh 	 Alcazar Magnaate 	 IND
283	 Kalu Singh Chain Singh 	 Quana 	 IND 
285	 Meike Christine Fikenscher 	 Ebory 	 GER

Horse Horse HorseNation Nation NationRider Rider Rider

Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP – 2018
FEI CEI *** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 10th February 2018
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi – UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Before the start of the race
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!



07:00 a.m. Race Start 

H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP – 2018
FEI CEI *** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 10th February 2018
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi – UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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horses
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!



66 67                                

Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!



76 77

Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!



PL. 1	 Rashed Humaid AL Junaibi  (UAE) 8 MINUTE

PL. 2	 Abdulla Ghanim Al Marri (UAE) TARAAN PL. 3	 Layla Mohd Al Maraazooqi (UAE) AP BIRMANO

84 85

PL. 4	 Saeed Mohd Khalifa AL Meheiri (UAE) SHADDAD

PL. 6	 Mohamed Salch AL Attas (UAE) ROXLARK DEL TIMOTE PL. 7	 Federica Rossi Maronghi (ARG) FLOR DEL CARIBE 

PL. 5	 Munthar Ahmed Al Baloushi (UAE) ALHAMBRA LATIFFE 

H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP – 2018
FEI CEI *** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 10th February 2018
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi – UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Final results 

Rank	Nbr.	 Rider  /  Nation			   Horse		     

8	 188	 Mohammad A. Mohammad Ghanim Al/UAE	 LC  MENTA
9	 15	 Hamad Obaid Rashed Al Kaabi/UAE		 SLAM DU BARTHAS
10	 107	 Khalid Mohd Abdel Karim AL Mazam/UAE	 DABOUR 
11	 80	 Maha Khalid/MAR			   LANGASEM KWARTER B.
12	 130	 Abdul Rahman Saeed Saleh Al Ghailani/UAE	 A PLAMPALAGUA 
13	 152	 Giulia Vigevani/ITA			   RADJAH AL TAHOUMA
14	 28	 Mohamed Hamad Suhaid AL Ketbi/UAE	 PERDEBERG RASTA
15	 145	 NesreenKhasro Alì Khaled/COM		  LORMAR DINGO
16	 35	 Mohd Juma Mohd Alì AL Muhairi/UAE	 BASSIKA
17	 185	 Ahmed Alì Saeed AL Subousi/UAE 		  GLENDHU WARLOCK
18	 50	 Abdulla Rashid Mohd Saeed Al Naqbi/UAE	 THIYYA DU MORTIER 
19	 155	 Sh Abdullah bin Faisal Al Qasimi /UAE	 EUS ROYAL VIPER 
20	 285	 Meike Christine Fikenscher/GER		  EBORY
21	 157	 Ahmad Hassan Abdollahi/IRI			   OTELLO LO POLVORILLO
22	 195	 Mohamed Hilal Al Khatri/BRN			   HENHAM WOODWIND 
23	 198	 SH.Mohamed Bin Mubarak Al Khalifa/BRN	 AFNAN
24	 281	 Mohan Singh Nakhat Singh/IND		  ARKAB ZEUS
25	 75	 Alì Mohd Mubarak Al Abbar/UAE		  ULFIK DE MELS
26	 273	 Ummed Singh Bhir Singh/IND			   CAMEO GOLD FINGER
27	 103	 Domingo Andres Cordoba/ARG			  MORA FELINA

28	 102	 Anna Laura Nacach / ARG			   ER MAGPER
29	 38	 AsmaMohd Ahmad Janahi/UAE		  IZRA SCHNEIDEER
30	 114	 Maria Pereira/URU			   HLC KALIFA SU 
31	 55	 Said Alì Ahmed Mohammed Al Balushi/OMA	 SYFERPAN CHERIE
32	 91	 Narayan Singh Hari Singh/IND			   TAO DU CAVALLON
33	 74	 Ahmed Alì Hassan Al Marzooqi/UAE		 HAZELDEAN BASIL 
34	 105	 Ingrid Margaret Ambrosiussen/NZL		 ZEFIRO DI PEGASO 
35	 141	 Ikramudheen Shokat Alì /IND			   SB SET
36	 197	 Hood Ebrahim Alì Husain Bucheeri/ BRN	 AS FLOR DEL PAGO 
37	 69	 Hassan bin Alì/UAE			   AS DHAVIO
38	 164	 Khalfan Salman Hassan Al Sabri /UAE	 BEAU FORD
39	 56	 Alreem Omar Abdul Jalil Al Mutawa/UAE	 BASIM DE PIBOUL 
40	 178	 Poonam Singh Tan Singh/IND			   AZAHN 
41	 99	 Rashid Mohd Ibrahim Al Baloushi/UAE	 IDAHO WILDFIRE
42	 153	 Mohamed Hasan Ahmed AL Hammadi/UAE	 ULTIME DES SABLES
43	 53	 Pedro Pablo Gomez Martinez/CHI		  BICHO RAYO
44	 270	 Harriet Constance Gardner Brown/GBR	 DUNBRAETON OMAR
45	 272	 Jahar Singh Inder Singh/IND			   MARE
46	 100	 Mansour Ibrahim Alì Al Salman/UAE 	 MA EDWIN 
47	 245	 Hamad Salman H. Mohammad Al Sabri/ UAE  	 SIRA 

Rank	Nbr.	 Rider  /  Nation			   Horse
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48	 111	 Mohd Khalid Mohd bin Hafiz/UAE 		  AVANTI DE SOMMANT
49	 106	 Mohasin Khan Hasan Alì Khan/IND		  RO PATACON
50	 96	 Faris Alì Musaed Al Mansouri/UAE		  VOLCANE DE BY
51	 23	 Sofia Cristina Sanz/ARG			   HC MUSTAFA
52	 266	 Dune Bastille /BEL			   LCONIX
53	 262	 Narpat Singh Gulab Singh/IND 			  HM DON JUAN
54	 29	 Milena Mendez/ARG			   MET SARRAF
55	 265	 Hebah Alyaeesh/KUW			   LCE CORLEONE
56	 12	 Hanumana Ram Punja Ram /IND		  HCE MAGPABLO
57	 121	 Hazza Mohammed Abdulla Ahnemeri/UAE 	 NONDA TOURETTES 
58	 112	 Martine Spelanzon/ARG			   TONKI DEE BOO M.
59	 162	 Abdul H. Mohammed Musaed Al Abi/YEM	 LUDIK DES BLAYES
60	 184	 Mohammed Saeed Al Blooshi/UAE		  WATERLEA LYNX
61	 163	 Amer Alì Ameer Omar H. Alì Hadrami/UAE	 TISAID DJINKOR
62	 247	 Penny Toft/AUS			   DREAM DANCER TE 
63	 149	 Tereza Kopecka/CZE			   IDAHO DUNLOP
64	 268	 Taimur Shah Mehir Shad Khan/PAK		 EXCEL PARK PHOENIX
65	 267	 Asghar Alì Muhammd Faiz/PAK		  EDENFELS NAADAM 
66	 43	 Abduirahman Ibrahim Almarzooqi 		  LAMI NAK 
67	 182	 Ibrahim Ismail Mohamed Al Hosani/UAE	 BURREN DAH FOXING 
68	 175	 Marijke Visser Valerie/NED			   AL THAHAB70
69	 34	 Hend Ismail Mohd Alì Mulla/UAE		  TREZEN DES OLIVIERS 
70	 256	 Khet Singh Shetan Singh/IND 			   QUOTIEN PERSKY
71	 257	 jahan Periyasamy /SRI			   SACHA EL KANDHAAR
72	 217	 Alì Mohammed Al Rumaithi/UAE		  SHAMBERLAIN
73	 167	 Khan Mohammed Bashir Khan /IND 	 ASHVA BUD BUT
74	 139	 Laura Sapic/CRO			   BEACHCOMBER SPIDERMAN
75	 140	 Tea Biondic/CRO			   THORR D’ALAUZE 
76	 135	 Angela Jonkman /NED			   SHAMMAR 
77	 32	 Asma Khalid Ibrahim Alì Kassin/UAE	 PSV PLATINUM 
78	 132	 Rayan Almobty/KSA			   B STING 
79	 39	 Maryam Mohd Mothanna /IRI			   SKAI AL BATAAL
80	 118	 Amed Alì Mohammed Allay Al Naqbi/UAE	 TBO SOTIFA
81	 61	 Aslam Khan Bhanwaru Khan /IND		  MATTINGLEY PORSCHE
82	 60	 Laxi Anna Marie Vollman /CAN			   GIHON RIDGE JARRAHDALE
83	 52	 Hari Ram Phool Chand /IND			   JOZAMI MAGNUM 
84	 95	 Hassan Jumaa Hassan Al Hamadi /COM	 EL FLECHITA 

85	 54	 Theyab Saif Khamis Al Dhaheri/UAE		 AP CHARLA
86	 261	 Mohammad Nazar Mazahir Alam Imam/IND	 MA AIHM
87	 239	 Pulina Ccherkasova/RUS			   PREZIOSO DE MATTA E PADRU
88	 137	 Abdul Aziz Al Redha/UAE			   SOBEX DE RIOLAT 
89	 244	 Butti Ghemran Al Qubaisi/UAE			   JOY MISSION IMPOSSIBLE
90	 213	 Nanke Kramer/NED			   PRIAM DES ROCHES 
91	 243	 Karin Boulanger/BEL 			   TAWFIQ DU COURTISOT 
92	 212	 Costanza Laliscia/ITA			   QUASARQUARTO 
93	 222	 Bruna Pujols aumatell/ESP			   AL FARELL
94	 174	 Gopal Singh Malam Singh/IND			  ORLEAN 
95	 279	 Camila Rodriguez/ARG			   ANGOON DE LURIECQ
96	 280	 Camila Bilbao/ARG 			   LA CUYANA
97	 283	 Kalu Singh Chain Singh/IND 			   QUANA
98	 282	 Laxman Singh Bhairu Singh/IND		  ALCAZAR MAGNATE 
99	 232	 Leticia Szoesz/HUN			   KOHEILAN SZILAJ 
100	 70	 Mohd Saddam Alam Ataur Rahman/IND	 MANSOOR 
101	 192	 Dhari Motlaq Humoud Al Mutairi/KUW	 KSAR AL PAYRAL 
102	 278	 Irfan Alì Nawab Alì/IND 			   SHAPRISURE ZAFIRAH
103	 67	 Salem Hassan bin Alì /UAE			   SM LOBO CON BOSS
104	 219	 Juao Pedro Carpinteiro/POR			   DIVA DA OLIVEIRINHA
105	 115	 Abdulla Yousef Sulaiman Al Ameri /UAE	 TBO DARREN 
106	 223	 Raquel Costa Codina /ESP 			   KALIMA CASANOVA 78
107	 228	 Maite Pradera Iedo/ESP			   IV STYLE 
108	 238	 Laura Fernandez Pinà/ESP 			   TOUCHKAL DE LUC 
109	 202	 Lise Merlin/FRA 			   AVANHA CABIRAT
110	 62	 Ahmed Al Ruwaished/KUW			   SILVER DE LAREDO 
111	 226	 Luis Miguel Barradas/POR			   ESTRELA
112	 220	 Johana Martins/POR			   DJANGO DOS CHAPARROS
113	 237	 Alice Fabre/FRA			   AVALISTA DU BEZU 
114	 234	 Martina Kaminska/POL			   ZBRUCZ
115	 119	 Ateeq Butti AL Qubaisi/UAE			   LR VENCEDOR 
116	 205	 Alexis TERRAL FRA			   SKY KID
117	 208	 ljjou Mohamed/NED			   LL OBAMA 
118	 224	 Guillem Orriiols teixidor/ESP			   EGIPTE COST 
119	 211	 Imke Lamsma /NED			   SJABEKA 
120	 180	 Filipe Fialho /POR			   EL VIOLINO 

Thank you Abu Dhabi!

10 (4WD vehicles) to the top ten winners. Cash prize 
of AED 100,000.00 will be presented to all the riders 
who complete the race.

RIDE CHARTE
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GOLD MEDAL Rashed Humaid AL Junaibi (UAE) 8 MINUTE  

SILVER MEDAL Abdulla Ghanim Al Marri (UAE) TARAAN

BRONZE MEDAL Layla Mohd Al Maraazooqi (UAE) AP BIRMANO

H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP – 2018
FEI CEI *** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 10th February 2018
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi – UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Final results 
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!

91

Barathi Gowda (IND) 
Chaluva Niranjan (IND)

Alice Proust (FRA)
Lara Sawaya (UAE) Executive Director  HH Shk Mansoor 
Bin Zayed AL Nahyan Global Arabian Horse Flat Racing Festival 
Chairperson of the (IFHRA). Chairperson of Ladies And Apprentice 
Racing and jockeys Committese in the (IFAHR).
Aldo Capovilla (ITA)

Alessandra Durazzano (ITA) - Stefano Daneri (ITA) 
Sylvie Ferriani (ITA) - Andrew Dalglish (GBR) 
Antonia Motta Pereira (POR)

Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi 
Director General Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club, 
Director of the Organizing Committee

Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi 
Director General Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club 
Hilmi Boulbol (SVK)

Torre’s Family (ITA) 

Mohammad Taleb (UAE)

Said Al Bulushi
Mustah Al Harrasi (OMA) 

Horse Flat Race At Abu Dhabi 
Equestrian Club



Thank you Abu Dhabi!

9392

Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi 
Director General Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club, 
Director of the Organizing Committee

The winner: Jim Crowley (GBR) with Al Zahir 
Trainer: Ali Rashid Al Raihe 
H.H.SH.Hamdan-Bin Rashid Al Maktoum 

Prize giving by:
Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi 
Director General Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club, 
Director of the Organizing Committee

Miss Lara Sawaya 
Executive Director  HH Shk Mansoor Bin Zayed Al 
Nahyan Global Arabian Horse Flat Racing Festival. 
Chairperson of the IFHRA



Presents

H.H. The President  
of United Arab Emirates 
Endurance Cup

Under the patronage of

H.H. Sheikh Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan
Deputy Prime Minister - Minister of Presidential Affairs.
Chairman of the Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club

Emirates International Endurance Village
Abu Dhabi, Al Wathba, United Arab Emirates
Tel.: +971 2 4455500, Fax: +971 2 4465111
Email: adec@eim.ae - Website: www.adec-web.com

CEI *** 160 Km
Saturday 9th February 2019

TM

E
N

D
U

R
A

N
C

E
 IN

 T
H

E
 W

O
R

LD



E
N

D
U

R
A

N
C

E
 IN

 T
H

E
 W

O
R

LD



endurance
in the world

European Endurance Championship 
Šamorin, Elements Resort-Hippo Arena Slovakia
CH-EU-E**** 160 Km
11-13, September, 2015

TM

Thank you Šamorín!

endurance
in the world

© 2012

endurance
© 2012

endurance

ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.comwww.enduranceintheworld.com

World Endurance Championship 
For Young Horses CEI****-120 Km
Šamorin, Slovakia - 26-28 September 2014

TM

Thank you Šamorín!

endurance
in the world

© 2012

endurance
© 2012

endurance

ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.comwww.enduranceintheworld.com

Thank you Compiègne!

TM Endurance Compiègne 2014 
CEIO***160 km Friday, 23 Mai - CEI**120 km Sunday, 25 Mai

Thank you Compiègne!

HH Sheikh Mansour Bin Zayed Al Nayan Global Arabian Horse Flat Racing Festival Main Sponsor

H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak - Ladies Endurance Cup
CEI** Ladies 120 Km (24-27 July 2014)

Festival Mondial d’Endurance Compiègne 2014
CEIO*** 160 km (Coupe des Nations) Vendredi 23 mai
CEI** 120 km (Trophée de Sponsors - Ladies Cup) Dimanche 25 mai

H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak  Ladies Endurance Cup

H.H. Sheikh Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nayan Global Arabian Horse Flat Racing Festival Main Sponsor

ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.comendurance

in the world

© 2012

TMLongines           World Endurance Championships 
 CH-M-E 160 Km, 25th August 2012
 Euston Park Thetford, Suffolk, UK

© 2010

Thank you Euston Park!

TM
Nordic-Baltic Championship 2012
CEI2* 120 km - CEIJY2* 120 km - CEI1* 80 km  
Jämsä - Finland / 15-16 June 2012

© 2010

TM
Open European Endurance Championship 2011
CEI*** 160 km - Saturday, September 10  
Florac - Ispagnac de la Lozere / France

© 2010

Thank you Florac!

Ispagnac

endurance
in the world

TM

World Endurance Championship 2011 
7&8 years old horses CEI** 130 km - CEI*** 160 km

WAHO Sponsors Trophy 
CEI** 130 km Sunday, August 21 Compiègne / France 

© 2010

Thank you Waho!

TM Open European Endurance Championship 
for Young Riders and Juniors 2010
Kreuth - Germany

© 2010

endurance
in the world

TM World Endurance Championship 2010
7 & 8 years old horses CEI**130 km CEI*** 160 km Friday, August 20

Sponsors Trophy CEI** 130 km Sunday, August 22

Compiègne / France - 10th anniversary

© 2010

Thank you Compiègne!

10ème anniversaire d’Endurance Compiègne

TM European Endurance Championship
for Young Riders & Juniors - 08/09/2012
CEIYRJ4* 120 km - Mont-le-Soie / Belgium

Mondial for Veterans Open - 09/09/2012
CEI2* 120 km - Mont-le-Soie / Belgium

© 2010

Thank you Mont-le-Soie!

Thank you Verona !

The Sigurtà Garden Park has received major 
recognition with the sixth European Garden Award 
2015 which saw Sigurtà Garden Park classified as 
the second most beautiful in Europe. WORLD ENDURANCE CHAMPIONSHIP

for Young Horses CH-M-YH-E7YO
CEI 4* 121 Km, 26 September 2015

ITALIA ENDURANCE FESTIVAL 2015
Verona, Garda Lake, Parco Sigurtà, Italy

TM

H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak
Ladies Endurance Cup
CEIO I* 100 Km, 27 September 2015

H.H. Sheikh Mansoor Bint Zayed Al Nahyan
Endurance Cup
CEI I* 100 Km, 27 September 2015

endurance
in the world

© 2012

ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.com

Realization:
ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.com

endurance
in the world

© 2012

endurance

بي بو  ً  شكر

CEI*** 160 km Endurance Ride on Saturday 14 th February 2015
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi

His Highness The PRESIDENT
Of United Arab Emirates
Endurance Cup 2015

TM

Thank you Mont St. Michel!

 CH-M-E  CEI*** 160 km,  Thursday 26 August 2014 - Normandy 

FEI ALLTECH WORLD EQUESTRIAN GAMES 
2014 in Normandy
from 23 august to 7 settember 2014

EnduranceTM

Realization:
ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.com

ABBATIALE, 
SAINT-ÉTIENNE
CAEN, Normandy

endurance
in the world

© 2012

endurance
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TM WORLD ENDURANCE CHAMPIONSHIPS 
Young Horses 2013 
CEI**** 120 km - 26th to 29th September 2013
Valeggio sul Mincio / Verona - Italy

Thank you Garda

Realization:  
ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.com

endurance
in the world

© 2012

FEI World Championships Young Horses 2013, 
an international event held within the splendid 
landscape of Parco Giardino Sigurtà – Valeggio sul 
Mincio. The most beautiful private  Italian park! 

Thank you Verona !

Italia Endurance Festival
Parco di Pontoncello - Verona, 2014

European Endurance Championship 
CH-EU-YJ-120 Km (12 July 2014)

H.H. Sheihk Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan  
Endurance Cup CEIO**, CEIYJ**, CEI* (27 July 2014)

H.H. Sheihka Fatima Bint Mubarak  
Ladies Endurance Cup CEI**-120 Km (26 July 2014)       

ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.comendurance

in the world

© 2012

TM

TM
Nordic-Baltic Championship 2013
CEI2* -  CEIJY2* 120 km / CEI1* -  CEIJY1* 80 km    
HAANJAMAA - Estonia / 24-26 May 2013

Thank you Estonia!

endurance
in the world

© 2012

endurance
TM World Endurance Championship 
for Young Riders & Juniors 2013
CEIYJ****120 km Saturday 27 th July 2013

Ibos - Tarbes / France

Thank you Ibos-Tarbes!

Realization:  
ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.com

endurance
in the world

© 2012

Ferdinand Foch (1851-1929) Marechal de France  

E-mail: enduranceintheworld@gmail.com
www.enduranceintheworld.com

CEI*** 160 km Endurance Ride on Saturday 16 th February 2013
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi

TM

His Highness The PRESIDENT
Of United Arab Emirates
Endurance Cup 2013

Realization:
ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
E-mail: enduranceintheworld@gmail.com
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Realization:  
ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
E-mail: enduranceintheworld@gmail.com

Thank you Bahrain!

1st CISM Military World Endurance Championship 
CEN 120 Km, Saturday,15th Dec 2012  Kingdom of Bahrain

endurance
in the world

World Endurance Championship for Young Horses 2016
CEI****-120 Km (23 September 2016)  Nègrepelisse - France

H.H. Sheikh Mansoor Bint Zayed Al Nahyan  
Endurance Cup CEI**/AMAT ELITE 120 Km (25 September 2016)

H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak  
Ladies Endurance Cup CEIO**-120 Km (25 September 2016)       
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endurance
© 2012

endurance

TM

ENDURANCE IN THE WORLDENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.comwww.enduranceintheworld.com

Thank you 
Nègrepelisse!

Thank you 
Nègrepelisse!

Thank you 

TM

Thank you Abu Dhabi!
 شكرااً أأبوظظبي

               CEI*** 160 km Endurance Ride on Saturday 13 th February 2016 
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi

His Highness The PRESIDENT 
Of United Arab Emirates 
Endurance Cup 2016

endurance
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Thank you Assisi!

TM Meydan City European Endurance 
Championship Open 2009
Assisi - Italy

© 2010

endurance
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!

TM
His Highness The PRESIDENT
Of United Arab Emirates
Endurance Cup 2010

© 2010

FEI CEI*** 160 km - Saturday 13 th February 2010 - Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi

شكرا لك أبو ظبي!
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Thank you Hungary!

TM World Endurance Championship 
for Young Riders and Juniors 2009
Budapest - Bábolna  Hungary

© 2009
endurance
in the world

TM Open European Senior Endurance Championship 
CH-EU-E**** 160 km 12th to 15th September 2013
Most / Czech Republic

Thank you Most
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